AN ORDINANCE RATIFYING THE PRECINCT BOUNDARY LINES OF THE CITY OF ROCKPORT

WHEREAS, the Common Council of the City of Rockport, in order to comply with current Indiana Law, has reviewed the boundaries of its election precincts, wards and districts within the corporate boundaries of the City of Rockport, Indiana and has determined that the existing boundaries should be ratified; WHEREFORE:

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ROCKPORT that the present and existing boundaries for the precincts, wards, and districts within the corporate boundaries of the City of Rockport, Indiana, as they now exist and are now defined, be and are hereby ratified.

This ordinance shall be in full force and effect upon its passage and approval by the Mayor of the City of Rockport, Indiana.

COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ROCKPORT

Land foling

ATTEST: Clerk/Treasurer
Presented to the Mayor of the City of Rockport on the day of
Clerk/Treasurer
This ordinance approved and signed by Joseph L. Greene on the 17 day of October, 2002 at the hour of 8: 12 o'clock p.m.
Mary of Meene
iviaydi /